

HR1299 LRB099 22042 GRL 49305 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to recognize the 60th wedding 4 anniversary of Ronald and Sara Husemann, who were married on 5 June 16, 1956 in Fowler; and
- WHEREAS, In addition to providing their family with great
 wit, wisdom, and love, Ronald and Sara Husemann have been
 involved in many civic, social, and religious organizations in
 their community; and
- WHEREAS, Ronald and Sara Husemann have five children,
 Warren (Julie), Wayne (Kathy), Ronda (Randy) Frese, Rosalie
 (Phil) Chadderdon, and John (Bobbi), and 15 grandchildren;
 therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
 congratulate Ronald and Sara Husemann on the occasion of their
 60th wedding anniversary; and be it further
- 18 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 19 presented to Ronald and Sara Husemann.